



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3290/2024 AND CRL.M.A. 31742/2024**

HASEEB ZUBER MULLA & ANR

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
R. Kamal, Mr. Parth Dhawan and Mr.
Shamsher Ansari, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

...Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan,
SPP/Sr. Advocate for NIA with Mr.
S.K. Sadawarte, Sr. PP, Ms. Zeenat
Malick, PP, Ms. Asmita Singh, Mr.
Tushar Nair, Mr. Punishk Nanda, Mr.
Anirudh Anand, Advocates and Mr.
Bajran Bansode, Addl. SP for NIA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

23.12.2024

1. It is noted that the reply stated to be filed is under objection. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 16.01.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 23, 2024/rd