



\$~32 to 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2532/2024 & CRL.M.As. 24687/2024, 30003/2024
SAQUIB ABDUL HAMID NACHANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. R Kamal,
Mr. Parth Dhawan and Ms. Jahanvi
Sindhu, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent
Through: ASG Raja Thakare with Mr. Akash
Kavade, Mr. Rohit Khare, Advocates
for NIA

33

+ W.P.(CRL) 2755/2024 & CRL.M.A. 26992/2024
FARHAN ANSAR SUSEPetitioner
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, Mr. Pankaj Kumar
and Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through:

34

+ W.P.(CRL) 3278/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31646/2024
KASHIF SATTAR BALEREPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. R Kamal,
Mr. Parth Dhawan and Ms. Jahanvi
Sindhu, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through:

35

+ W.P.(CRL) 3290/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31742/2024
HASEEB ZUBER MULLA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. R Kamal,
Mr. Parth Dhawan and Ms. Jahanvi
Sindhu, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent
Through:



36

+ W.P.(CRL) 3291/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31744/2024
YAHYA RAVISH KHOTPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. R Kamal,
Mr. Parth Dhawan and Ms. Jahanvi
Sindhu, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent
Through:

37

+ W.P.(CRL) 3519/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33722/2024
FIROZ DASTGIR KUWARIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. R Kamal,
Mr. Parth Dhawan and Ms. Jahanvi
Sindhu, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through:

38

+ W.P.(CRL) 3528/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33781/2024
MUKHLIS MAQBOOL NACHANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. R Kamal,
Mr. Parth Dhawan and Ms. Jahanvi
Sindhu, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through:

39

+ W.P.(CRL) 3529/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33784/2024
SHAGAF SHAFIQUE DIVKARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. R Kamal,
Mr. Parth Dhawan and Ms. Jahanvi
Sindhu, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through:

40

+ W.P.(CRL) 3530/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33786/2024



RAZIL ABDUL LATEEF NACHAN & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr. Rohit, Mr.
Parth Dhawan and Mr. Shamsheer
Ansari, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **07.03.2025**

In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms.
Justice Rekha Palli, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.

List on 18.03.2025, the date already fixed at 4:00 P.M.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 07, 2025/msh