



\$~25 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2532/2024**

SAQUIB ABDUL HAMID NACHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibbal, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Riddhie Bajaj, Mr. Pradeep
Chhindra, Mr. Rohitashva Kamal and
Mr. Parth Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raja Thakare, ASC, Mr. Gautam
Narayan, SPP with Ms. Zeenat Malik,
Advocate

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2755/2024**

FARHAN ANSAR SUSE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria and Mr. Aryan
Rakesh, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raja Thakare, ASC, Mr. Gautam
Narayan, SPP with Ms. Zeenat Malik,
Advocate

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3278/2024**

KASHIF SATTAR BALERE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
Rohitashva Kamal and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raja Thakare, ASC, Mr. Gautam
Narayan, SPP with Ms. Zeenat Malik,
Advocate



+ **W.P.(CRL) 3290/2024**

HASEEB ZUBER MULLA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
Rohitashva Kamal and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Raja Thakare, ASC, Mr. Gautam
Narayan, SPP with Ms. Zeenat Malik,
Advocate

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3291/2024**

YAHYA RAVISH KHOTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
Rohitashva Kamal and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Raja Thakare, ASC, Mr. Gautam
Narayan, SPP with Ms. Zeenat Malik,
Advocate

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3519/2024**

FIROZ DASTGIR KUWARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
Rohitashva Kamal and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Raja Thakare, ASC, Mr. Gautam
Narayan, SPP with Ms. Zeenat Malik,
Advocate

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3528/2024**

MUKHLIS MAQBOOL NACHANPetitioner



Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
Rohitashva Kamal and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3529/2024**

SHAGAF SHAFIQUE DIVKARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
Rohitashva Kamal and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Raja Thakare, ASC, Mr. Gautam
Narayan, SPP with Ms. Zeenat Malik,
Advocate

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3530/2024**

RAZIL ABDUL LATEEF NACHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
Rohitashva Kamal and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Raja Thakare, ASC, Mr. Gautam
Narayan, SPP with Ms. Zeenat Malik,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

**CRL.M.A. 30003/2024 (to close the right of the respondent to file reply
to the instant petition) in W.P.(CRL) 2532/2024**



CRL.M.A. 24687/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 2532/2024
CRL.M.A. 26992/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 2755/2024
CRL.M.A. 31646/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 3278/2024
CRL.M.A. 31742/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 3290/2024
CRL.M.A. 31744/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 3291/2024
CRL.M.A. 33722/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 3519/2024
CRL.M.A. 33781/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 3528/2024
CRL.M.A. 33784/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 3529/2024
CRL.M.A. 33786/2024 (stay) in W.P.(CRL) 3530/2024

1. It is 4:35 pm and board is yet to be wound up.
2. Relist on 06.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 18, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any