



\$~57 to 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2532/2024, CRL.M.A. 24687/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30003/2024**

SAQUIB ABDUL HAMID NACHANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State

58

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2755/2024 & CRL.M.A. 26992/2024**
FARHAN ANSAR SUSEPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State

59

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3278/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31646/2024**
KASHIF SATTAR BALEREPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State

60

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3290/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31742/2024**
HASEEB ZUBER MULLA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates
versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State



61

+

W.P.(CRL) 3291/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31744/2024

YAHYA RAVISH KHOT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State

62

+

W.P.(CRL) 3519/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33722/2024

FIROZ DASTGIR KUWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State

63

+

W.P.(CRL) 3528/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33781/2024

MUKHLIS MAQBOOL NACHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State

64

+

W.P.(CRL) 3529/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33784/2024

SHAGAF SHAFIQUE DIVKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State

65

+

W.P.(CRL) 3530/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33786/2024

RAZIL ABDUL LATEEF NACHAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advocates



versus
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, SPP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
16.07.2025
%
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Matters taken up on mentioning.
2. As rightly pointed out by learned counsel for petitioners, on account of farewell reference of HMJ Vibhu Bakhru, these matters may not reach till end of the day. As requested, relist on 26.08.2025. On the next date, these matters be listed in top 20 matters of advance list so that hearing can be done.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 16, 2025/as