



\$~9 to 13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(CRL) 3290/2024, CRL.M.A. 31742/2024  
HASEEB ZUBER MULLA & ANR. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Kunal Jain, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Asmita Singh, Advocate.  
+ W.P.(CRL) 3519/2024, CRL.M.A. 33722/2024  
FIROZ DASTGIR KUWARI .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Kunal Jain, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Asmita Singh, Advocate.  
+ W.P.(CRL) 3528/2024, CRL.M.A. 33781/2024  
MUKHLIS MAQBOOL NACHAN .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Kunal Jain, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Asmita Singh, Advocate.  
+ W.P.(CRL) 3529/2024, CRL.M.A. 33784/2024  
SHAGAF SHAFIQUE DIVKAR .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Kunal Jain, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Asmita Singh, Advocate.



+ W.P.(CRL) 3530/2024, CRL.M.A. 33786/2024  
RAZIL ABDUL LATEEF NACHAN & ANR. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Kunal Jain, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Asmita Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**  
% **02.05.2026**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 07<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MAY 2, 2026**

SS