



\$~76 to 81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3290/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31742/2024**

HASEEB ZUBER MULLA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep with Mr. Parth Dhawan,
Mr. Pratibha Rathi, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Asmita Singh, Mr. Shashank
Jain, Advocates and Insp. Manoj
Yadav.

Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare,
ASG.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3519/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33722/2024**

FIROZ DASTGIR KUWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep with Mr. Parth Dhawan,
Mr. Pratibha Rathi, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Asmita Singh, Mr. Shashank
Jain, Advocates and Insp. Manoj
Yadav.

Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare,
ASG.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3528/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33781/2024**

MUKHLIS MAQBOOL NACHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep with Mr. Parth Dhawan,
Mr. Pratibha Rathi, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Asmita Singh, Mr. Shashank
Jain, Advocates and Insp. Manoj
Yadav.
Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare,
ASG.

+ W.P.(CRL) 3529/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33784/2024
SHAGAF SHAFIQUE DIVKARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep with Mr. Parth Dhawan,
Mr. Pratibha Rathi, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Asmita Singh, Mr. Shashank
Jain, Advocates and Insp. Manoj
Yadav.
Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare,
ASG.

+ W.P.(CRL) 3530/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33786/2024
RAZIL ABDUL LATEEF NACHAN & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Pradeep with Mr. Parth Dhawan,
Mr. Pratibha Rathi, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Asmita Singh, Mr. Shashank
Jain, Advocates and Insp. Manoj
Yadav.
Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare,
ASG.

+ W.P.(CRL) 3291/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31744/2024
YAHYA RAVISH KHOTPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pradeep with Mr. Parth Dhawan,
Mr. Pratibha Rathi, Advocates.

versus



NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Asmita Singh, Mr. Shashank
Jain, Advocates and Insp. Manoj
Yadav.
Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare,
ASG.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI
ORDER
% **07.05.2026**

The matters are called at 04:45 p.m.

Learned counsel for the petitioners points-out that connected matters
are listed on 14.05.2026.

Accordingly, re-notify on 14th May 2026, in the post-lunch session.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 7, 2026
ds