



\$~98 to 104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

98

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2755/2024, CRL.M.A. 26992/2024, CRL.M.A. 6840/2026 and CRL.M.A. 19523/2026**

FARHAN ANSAR SUSEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: None.

99

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3291/2024 and CRL.M.A. 31744/2024**

YAHYA RAVISH KHOTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Syed, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: None.

100

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3290/2024 and CRL.M.A. 31742/2024**

HASEEB ZUBER MULLA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syed, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: None.



101

+

W.P.(CRL) 3519/2024 and CRL.M.A. 33722/2024

FIROZ DASTGIR KUWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Syed, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

102

+

W.P.(CRL) 3528/2024 and CRL.M.A. 33781/2024

MUKHLIS MAQBOOL NACHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Syed, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

103

+

W.P.(CRL) 3529/2024 and CRL.M.A. 33784/2024

SHAGAF SHAFIQUE DIVKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Syed, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

104

+

W.P.(CRL) 3530/2024 and CRL.M.A. 33786/2024



RAZIL ABDUL LATEEF NACHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syed, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

The lawyers' are abstaining from work due to the enhancement of the pecuniary jurisdiction of the District Courts in Delhi from Rs.2 Crores to Rs.10 Crores.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective petitioners prays for a short accommodation on the ground the arguing counsel is not available.
2. It be also noted that the respondents are also not represented today.
3. List on 03.11.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 15, 2026

Nc